CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
100 NW 1°' AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
BID No. 2014-24, AGREEMENT FOR Sodium Hypochlorite Purchase &

Delivery Term Contract Water / Sewer

The Dumont Company



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO
Bid No. 2014-24, AGREEMENT FOR Sodium Hypochlorite Purchase & Delivery Term Contract
Water / Sewer

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Sodium Hypochlorite Purchase & Delivery Term Contract Water
/ Sewer Agreement dated May 29, 2014 by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal
corporation of the State of Florida ygqny) and The Dumont Company. (Contractor), is entered into

this day of Y\&h(AL 2017,
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2014, City entered into an agreement with Contractor for Sodium
Hypochlorite Purchase & Delivery Term Contract Water / Sewer in response to Bid No. 2014-24
(“Agreement”). The term of the Agreement is three (3) years, with the option to renew for two (2)
consecutive terms of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to exercise the first option to renew the Agreement for one
year; and

WHEREAS, the City determines that it is in the best interest of the City to approve this
Amendment No. 1 to renew this Agreement to May 28, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

2. This Amendment No. 1 renews the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the
period of May 29, 2017 through May 28, 2018.

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1
represent the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either
written or oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor executed this Agreement as of the
day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

ﬁi; hidina Wi a . B /@ }

_Tyﬁm’n:@u City Clefk ;'9/’5{ lll Ly//c’a;y/b Glickstein, Mayor

Appreved : , '

i

R. Mf)('l_bhma , Gity Attorney

CONTRAGIOR

By: ([ // N

Print lame: __J1sm  Sthrpeder
Title: $E K\eﬁmul, Mzw'gwgu/

(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PAEM-BEACH Dmﬁst/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i day of Feb. ;

2017, by Jastnh S(hrocder , as SE Kegpomal Mfm-(name of officer or agent, title of
officer Af)r agent), of _H@W)kins (nC J (name of corporation acknowledging), a
M. (state or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

(He/She is personally known to me or has produced , NfA (type of
identification) as identification ~\ \ ( 1

A - |
|/ (ﬂ/u,w*, )/\-——\
Notary Public — State of Florida

Sk, MARCIAA STIVANSON
+ Dnd . MYCOMMISSION ¥ FF 930804
P i~ EXPIRES:Apr 20,2020



